501828578 02/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert Wai Tai Chan	02/10/2012
Ka Hung (William) Ko	02/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thinking Technology Inc.	
Street Address:	Providence House, East Hill Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box N-3994	
City:	Nassau	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
Applica	ation Number:	13318402

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)492-7007 Email: IP@fredlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Fredrikson & Byron
Address Line 1: 200 South Sixth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 51799.118.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J.S. Graham

Total Attachments: 1

source=51799-118-1_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

00 079 00

PATENT REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0763

ASSIGNMENT

We, Albert Wai Tai Chan, a citizen of Canada residing at 8f, No. 102, Zhou-Z Street (B Technology Building), Nelhu, Taipei 114, Taiwan, and and Ka Hung (William) Ko, a citizen of China residing at 27th Floor, Flat D, Block 9, Monte Vista, Ma On Shan, New Territory, China, have made an invention relating to TOY WITH FOLDING RETRACTABLE WINGS and have executed an application for United States Design Letters Patent based thereon (and based on International Application No. PCT/CA2010/000690) and identified by Attorney's File No. 51799.118.1, and naming the following inventors: Albert Wai Tai Chan and Ka Hung (William) Ko; Application No. 13/318,402 filed November 1, 2011.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Thinking Technology Inc. a company in the Bahamas with offices at Providence House, East Hill Street, P.O. Box N-3994, Bahamas, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 10th day of February , 2012.

WITNESS:

Dated this 10th day of February , 2012.

WITNESS:

WITNESS:

Ka Hung (William) Ko

5045491_1.DOC

Maria Goretti

PATENT REEL: 027743 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 02/22/2012